SHERIFE’S SALE COST SHEET

LM 5,74?(.1%2‘};/ I o f’} VS. )Zé“)'}] Jeen 5&[ rokeg
NO./6B-0% ED/NO.S 73-<5 JD DATE/TIME OF SALE G-6%T 7630

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /0 5100
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS $ ja , SO
ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPTES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § 100
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ £.50
S /0.0 _
NOTARY TOTAL ***********iﬁ*_* $ L/@,}O
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 65 Sk
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 —_
TOTAL Bk ke e sk sk sk sk ok ok $ é' //:* S'A
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 47,50 _
TOTAL ##ssoksokdod kit ks s § S‘/, N O
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ fb/
SCHOOL DIST. 20§ RS S
DELINQUENT 20§ 500

— e — e
TOTAL *#*sskssrkssrntsnsokssr ¢ 3 ;X0

MUNICIPAL FEES DUL:

SEWER 20§
WATER 20 S
TOTAL *®sestidssmdhkdrsimdnnn § (O™
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) s 140,00
MISC. L2\ =~ Seiiaey, $ 3,00
$

TOTAL %% %ok ot ok sk ok ok ok ko $ "5‘(;;00

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s [S 745



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
W vl spembﬂi Jf'f./ Lo :—}' VS_{QM}? feen NG IOKG
/
NO. [0R-OF ED NO. S 73-0% hip)

< e -
DATE/TIME OF SALE: / ~9~0s 30

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $§ /<T6LS S

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $ 378 3

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT  §

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $_ /6050
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S M)/O%,Z

TOTAL DUE: § 0,095
LESS DEPOSIT: s /3INC00
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8§ DAYS s AS55,0%




REALTY TRANSFER TAX

RECORDER’S USE ONLY

State Tax Paid

Book Number
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 3 i
N | Zip Code Fip Cod
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE STATEMENT OF VALUE P;p,e ;L:“,,z =
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES £
DEPT. 280603 Sce Reverse for Instructions Date Recorded

HARRISEBURG, PA 17128-0603

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2)
when the deed Is without consideration, or by gift, or (3} a tax exemptions is claimed. A statement of valuc is not requirced if the transfer is
wholly exempt from tax based on: (1) family relationship or (2) public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name

Telephone Number:

Daniel G. Schmicg, Esquire Suite 1400 Area Code ( 215) 563-7000
Street Address City State Zip Code
One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 JFK Philadelphia PA 19103
Rlvd.
B TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Document
Grantor{s)/Lessor{s} Grantee(s)Lessee(s)
Timothy T. Chamberlain — Sheriff WM SPECIALTY MORTGAGE, LLC
Columbia County Courthouse
Street Address Street Address -
P.O. Box 380, 35 W. Main Street 505 CITY PARKWAY WEST, SUITE 100
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code’
Bloomsburg PA 17815 ORANGE CA 92868
C PROPERTY LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough
RD 3 BOX 203A, SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655 TOWNSHIP OF BRIAR CREEK
County School District Tax Parcel Numiber
Columbia TOWNSHIP OF BRIAR CREEK 07-05C-025-00-00
D VALUATION DATA
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
$1608.05 + -0- = 3$1608.05
4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value
$15,070.00 X 3.26 = $51,084.20
E EXEMPTION DATA
1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Interest Conveyed
100% 100%
Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
Will or intestate succession
(Name of Decedant) (Estate File Number) _

2.
U
O Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.
O

Transier to a Trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

O w

Transfer between principal and agent. {Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)
Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of 2 mortgage in default. Mortgage Book Number 200102160.

(If condemnation or in licu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)

t
[1  Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles . }
O

Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.

Transfers to the Commonweaith, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.

Under Penalties of law, I declare that 1 have examined this Statement, including accompanying infermation, and to the best of my

knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete,

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party
Danicl G, Schmieg, ESQUIRE

Date:
11/14/05

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN TIE

RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-563-8656

Katherine Trautz Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, ext. 1493 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

November 14, 2005

Oftice of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
5 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  SAROKA, JAMES A. & KATHLEEN
RD 3 BOX 203A
SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655
No. 2005-CV-572

Dear Sir or Madam:

With reference to the above captioned property, which was knocked-down to
Daniel G. Schmieg as "attorney-on-the-writ", please prepare the Sheriff’s Deed to
WM SPECIALTY MORTGAGE, LLC, 505 CITY PARKWAY WEST, SUITE 100,
ORANGE, CA, 92868.

Please record the Sheriff’s Deed and send a copy via facsimile at your earliest
conveniernce.

In addition, please find enclosed two (2) Statements of Value along with two (2)
stamped sclf-addressed envelopes for your convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

Yiours truly,
L~
atherine Trautz
Enclosure
cc: AMC MORTGAGE SERVICES  Account No. 0019754498
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paul R. Eyerly, President , being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press
Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at
3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and
was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in
said Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice _ October 19, 26,
November 2, 2005, as printed and published; that the affiant is onc of the officers or publisher
of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the aftiant nor Press

Enteeprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the

allcgations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

(Notary Public)
conunoniwealih Of Per iearng
My comnysmuu UApul\mdnal Seal
]I Deviis L Ashenfeider, Nei v Public
soott Twp, Columbia s -,
My Cormrnission Expires, J

e Py

And NOW, ..o 320 i I hereby certlfy that e adv ertising and
publication charges amounting to $................oo for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Automated Attendant # 215-320-0007 ext 1478
Operated Assisted # 215-563-7000 ext 1478
Fax # 215-563-8636
Lisa.Steinman@fedphe.com

T
et

October 12, 2005

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
P.O.BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

RE: WM SPECIALTY MORTGAGE, LLC
V. KATHLEEN R. SAROKA A/K/A KATHLEEN RUTH SAROKA
COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2005-CV-572

RE: AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following:
XX Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129 with attachments.

Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavit of service pursuant to rule
3129, which has been sent for filing with the COLUMBIA County Prothonotary’s Office
as of the date of this letter.

FraRkEss* IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff.
It may not be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale.
The sale must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is
not present at the Sale.************************

Yours truly,

p

LISA STEINMAN
for PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

“*PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 11/9/05 SHERIFF’S SALE ***



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RE: WM SPECIALTY MORTGAGE, LLC

) CIVIL ACTION
VS.
KATHLEEN R. SAROKA A/K/A
KATHLEEN RUTH SAROKA ) CIVIL DIVISION
) NO. 2005-CV-572

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ) SS:

I, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE attorney for WM SPECIALTY MORTGAGE,
LLC hereby verify that on 9/2/05 true and correct copies of the Notice of Sheriff's sale
were served by certificate of mailing to the recorded lienholders, and any known

interested party see Exhibit “A” attached hereto.

%glmaaﬁ Qé/ /éfé/ém/uz{;/

DATE: QOctober 12, 2005 DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIR
Attorney for Plaintiff
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2 ¥ gpe .Lﬂ."“' A
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 3895622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6300

FAX: (571)) 389-5625
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
WM SPECIALTY MORTGAGE, LLC
VS.
KATHLEEN SAROKA
WRIT OF EXECUTION #108 OF 2005 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
October 3, 2005 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF KATHLEEN SARCKA AT 533 SNOWFLAKE LANE BERWICK.
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY
COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF KRISTOPHER KEEFER.

SO ANSWERS:

Tt
TIMOTHYT. CHEMMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 3% DAY OF OCTOBER 2005

- NOTARIAL SEAL
WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC
. BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA
-3¢ GOMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 67, 2005

I e



DD (570) 825-1860

Luzerne County Sheriff's Department
Luzerne County Courthouse

200 North River Street
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18711
(570) 825-1651

COLUMBIA COUNTY
WRIT 2005 ED 108
WM SPECIALTY MORTGAGE LLC
VS
KATHLEEN R SAROKA A/K/A KATHLEEN RUTH $AROKA

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
LUZERNE COUNTY SS:

MARK SENCZAKOWICZ , DEPUTY SHERIFF, for SHERIFF of said county, being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and says, that on MONDAY the TWENTY-NINTH  day of
AUGUST 2005 gt 10:10AM M., prevailing time, he served the within NOTICE OF SHERIFFS
SALE

upon KATHLEEN R SAROKA A/K/A KATHLEEN RUTH SAROK A

the within named, by handing to HER personally, at430 S. MAIN STREET, WAPWALLOPEN

in the County of Luzerne, State of Pennsylvania, a

true and attested copy and making known the contents thereof,

Sworn to and subscribed before me ﬁ/ %

Sheriff of Luzerne County

this THIRTY-FIRST gy of AUGUST 20 05

U 34 11 %/A

Prothonotary of {uzeme Counly

ey i
Deputy Sheriff of Luz ounty Pery&ﬁvanja/
N

FAX: (570) 825-1849



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 14 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  8/19/2005 DOCKET # 108ED2005

PLAINTIFF WM SPECIALTY MORTGAGE, LLC

DEFENDANT KATHLEEN R. SAROKA A/K/A KATHLEEN RUTH
SAROKA

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

TENANT(S) WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

533 SNOWFLAKE LN FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON TEdTED

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE o. 2y ¢35 TIME MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _  Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _7 POB__ POE __ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

//_\ /j.

DEPUTY / yrn ;’Y DATE G4 -Py-eg




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  8/19/2005 DOCKET # 10SED2005
PLAINTIFF WM SPECIALTY MORTGAGE, LLC
DEFENDANT KATHLEEN R. SAROKA A/K/A KATHLEEN RUTH
SAROKA
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
JOAN ROTHERY-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
122 TWIN CHURCH RD FORECLOSURE
BERWICK
-y .
SERVED UPON TSy E o
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE %8227 TIME /¢4  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA - POB _*'_/POE ___CCso
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

sl

DEPUTY Ari . —/{c_i DATE &7 - Dy or




Heds a0 Zeld . Xd, L9 SedliDdlbold JOANRROTHERY PacE 81

JOAN M. ROTHERY
BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIP
. TAX COLLECTOR

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET
. N3 : i ¥ .
10: Shawfd'w  Hfreo

FAX: 359~ 56¢ A
DATE: _J- 2505

PAGES (inc. cover): /

W Yhagy sate

TAx worzcs 2005 SCHOCL RERL RFTATE | rom ngmcx AREA SCHOGL DISTRICT ..  baTE 68/01/2008 nnm 601383
ERTAR CREEK TOWNSHI2 mem DEN]
MAKE CHECKS PAYAELE 70: 'REAL ESTATT 15670 44.750 TR 701,23 771,35
JGAN ¥, ROTHERY :
122 1""\111\1 CHURCH ROAL
ZERWIC PA ged3
HOURS  TyES, WED, THURS £PH TO 3EK TRE 2% diatou Bng T penaly Fave hasa BTN Ta
WES IEM TO 4Pw comoutad far your convenienee. Taxes are dua : e *
now atd peyebie. Prompt payment is recussted |- Aare 30 Row 20,
Thia b=x nitice must be returned with i I‘ﬁ!ﬁh
PHOME 5 70=755-27210 ur payime. Fo a riecalpt, enclose 2 SASE. h e IF PAID
. _. 1 _yourpay pt. oy BEFORE | GRBEED
Nﬂ ‘{._.FUND..; UHMDER 53,00
X SAROEE JAMES A & KATHEL EX R
I ® O BOR 96 PROFZRIT DESZKIPTION acer. 24321 ]
L VATHALLOBEN BaA 18660 BAPRCEL C7 05CC2500000
- . an el TRODL PERALTY 104
LANC 3733 a0
T 9718-077% 13920, pelf 1A% BETCRNED TO
5 0.8% ACREs , v, COURTHOUSE DBC 15

MANE SEPERATE CHECHZ FOR $CHOOL PAYMENT




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 08/24/2005 Fee:

SAROKA JAMES A & KATHLEEN R
P O BOX 395
WAPWALLOPEN PA 18660 0095

Assessment: 15,670
Balances as of 08/24/2005

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMQUNT
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

oo Jimoth T Chamberlai,_

fSY/Ief !ﬁz

$5.00 Cert. NO: 1178

District: BRIARCREEK TWPE
Deed: 0401 -885
Location: LOT 533

Parcel I14:07 -05C-025-00,000

PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID

el

BALANCE



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 14 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  8/19/2005 DOCKET # 108ED2005

PLAINTIFF WM SPECIALTY MORTGAGE, LLC

DEFENDANT KATHLEEN R. SAROKA A/K/A KATHLEEN RUTH
SAROKA

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

15 PERRY AVE, FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON /_ D i 5 (lv, VAN
CosTemz e FROICS

RELATIONSHIPC U s, Sv g IDENTIFICATION
DATE / 2Y 5 TIME /3«5 MILEAGE OTHER
Racc _ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB_X POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY 9 (f” Q-,L N DATE X - 2 - =



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 11 - OF - 14 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  8/19/2005 DOCKET # 108ED2005

PLAINTIFF WM SPECIALTY MORTGAGE, LLC

DEFENDANT KATHLEEN R. SAROKA A/K/A KATHLEEN RUTH
SAROKA

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON st 47,/ [s#

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE &~ <Y~ S TIME ) ¢3¢y MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex = Height Weight _ Eyes _ Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POBX_POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
T,

.
DEPUTY \‘? ,l—( 2 %: DATE _ A~ 2 ¢/ ~S



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# /UY-0S

DATE RECEIVED J-19-0%
DOCKET AND INDEX  § -J%- %
SETFILEFOLDER UP 52y o%

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO. )
WRIT OF EXECUTION s
COPY OF DESCRIPTION L
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA s
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT L
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE e
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM ’
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST L/
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR e CK# 4445559
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**
SALE DATE Abe, 9,05 TIME 43
POSTING DATE e, S
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1% WEEK <7 /7

2P WEEK 2&

3"° WEEK A o, 2 OS5

Vi



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY NOVEMBER 9, 2005 AT 10:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 108 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 572 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFF ICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia and Statc of Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows, to
wit: BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Snow Flake Lane, at the northwest
corner of Lot No. 535; THENCE along Snow Flake Lane South 75 degrees West 150 feet to
the northeast corner of Lot No, 531; THENCE along the easterly line of Lot No. 531, South
15 degrees 30 minutes East 200 feet to a corner, the northeast corner of Lot No. 32 and the
northwest corner of Lot No. 434; THENCE along Lot No. 434 North 75 degrees East 150 feet
to the southwest corner of Lot No, 535; THENCE along the westerly line of Lot No. 535
North 15 degrees 30 minutes West 200 feet to the southerly line of Snow flake Lane
aforesaid, the place of beginning.
BEING Lot No. 533 as shown on a draft of lots prepared December 17, 1971, by James H.
Patton, R. S.
Being Parcel #07-05C-025-00-00
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN James A. Saroka and Kathleen Ruth Saroka,
his wife, by Deed from James A. Saroka, executor of Last Will and Testament of Anna E.
Hewitt, deceased, and James A. Saroka and Kathleen Ruth Saroka, his wife, dated 2-4-99,
recorded 3-22-99 in Deed Book 718, page 770.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, ccrtified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashicr's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE, TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

I the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract, In the case of a defauit all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

L

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



WEDNESDAY NOVEMBER 9, 2005 AT 10:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 108 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NQO. 572 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA,, 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creck, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows, to
wit: BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Snow Flake Lane, at the northwest
corner of Lot No. 535; THENCE along Snow Flake Lane South 75 degrees West 150 feet to
the northeast corner of Lot No, 531; THENCE along the easterly line of Lot No. 531, South
15 degrees 30 minutes East 200 feet to a corner, the northeast corner of Lot No. 32 and the
northwest corner of Lot No. 434; THENCE along Lot No. 434 North 75 degrees East 150 fect
to the southwest corner of Lot No. 535; THENCE along the westerly line of Lot No. 535
North 15 degrees 30 minutes West 200 feet to the southerly line of Snow flake Lane
aforesaid, the place of beginning.
BEING Lot No. 533 as shown on a draft of lots preparcd December 17, 1971, by James H.
Patton, R. S.
Being Parcel #07-05C-025-00-00
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN James A. Saroka and Kathlcen Ruth Saroka,
his wife, by Deed from James A. Saroka, executor of Last Will and Testament of Anna E.
Hewitt, deceased, and James A. Saroka and Kathleen Ruth Saroka, his wife, dated 2-4-99,
recorded 3-22-99 in Deed Book 718, page 770.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days aficr the sale is cash, certified cheek or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect gither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defauiting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY NOVEMBER 9, 2005 AT 10:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 108 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 572 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA ., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TQO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows, to
wit: BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Snow Flake Lane, at the northwest
comner of Lot No. 535; THENCE along Snow Flake Lane South 75 degrees West 150 feet to
the northeast corner of Lot No, 531; THENCE along the easterly line of Lot No. 531, South
15 degrees 30 minutes East 200 feet to a corner, the northeast corner of Lot No. 32 and the
northwest corner of Lot No. 434; THENCE along Lot No. 434 North 75 degrees East 150 feet
to the southwest corner of Lot No. 535; THENCE along the westerly line of Lot No. 535
North 15 degrees 30 minutes West 200 feet to the southerly line of Snow flake Lane
aforesaid, the place of beginning.
BEING Lot No. 533 as shown on a draft of lots prepared December 17, 1971, by James H.
Patton, R. S.
Being Parcel #07-05C-025-00-00
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN James A. Saroka and Kathleen Ruth Saroka,
his wife, by Deed from James A. Saroka, executor of Last Will and Testament of Anna E.
Hewitt, deceased, and James A. Saroka and Kathleen Ruth Saroka, his wife, dated 2-4-99,
recorded 3-22-99 in Deed Book 718, page 770.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCTAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER, DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofecolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3189-3183 and RULFE 2357

WM SPECTALTY MORTGAGE, LLC : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

: COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Plaintiff :
: NO: 2005-CV-572
Vs,
: WRIT OF EXECUTION
KATHLEEN R. SAROKA A/K/A : (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURFE)
KATHLEEN RUTH SAROKA : [L );“ r
5
Defendant(s) /(1() 3 L J)/ 0

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: RD 3 BOX 203A
SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655

(sec attached legal description)

Amount Due $50,146.16

Interest from 8/16/05 $
to sale date
(per diem-$8.24)

Total $ Plus Costs as endossed.

_____ . 4
Clerk oo 5. ﬁ\ s @4/5
Office of the Prothenotary hal

Common Pleas Court of

Columbia County, PA

2 (" Proth. & Clk. Of 5= 7ot ™®
My Com, Ex. 1ot Mon. Jan 264

Dated: }
(Sca



DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain plece or parce! of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, more particlarly bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Snow Flake Lane, at the northwest corner of
Lot No. 535

THENCE afong Snow Flake Lane South 75 degrees West 150 feet to the northeast cormer of
Lot Mo, 531

THENCE along the casterly ine of Lot No. 531, Southy 15 degrees 30 minutes East 200 fest
1o a corner, the northeast corner of Lot No. 32 and the rorthwest comner of Lot N, 434;

THENCE along Lot No. 434 North 5 degrees East 150 feet o the southwest cormer of Lot
No. 535;

THENCE along the westerly line of Lot No. 535 Notth 15 degrees 30 minates West 200 feet
1o the southerly line of Snow Flake Lane aforeseid, the place of beginning.

BENG Lot No. 533 as shown o a draft of lots prepared Decembzer 17, 1971, by James H,
Patton, R.S.

Being Parcel # 07-05C.025-00-00

TITLE TO SAQ) PREMISES IS VESTED IN James A. Saroka and Kathleen Ruth Saroka, his wife,
by Deed from James A. Saroka, Exccutor of Last Wili and Testament of Anna B Hewitt, deceased,
and James A. Saroka and Kailileen Ruth Saroka, his wile, dated 2-4-99, recorded 3-22-99 in Deed
Buook 7138, page 770.
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WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

WM SPECIALTY MORTGAGE, LLC : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Plaintifr :
: NO: 2005-CV-572
VS, :
: WRIT OF EXECUTION
KATHLEEN R. SAROKA A/K/A : (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
KATHLEEN RUTH SAROKA : ) i
Defendant(s) 4,2 925 E D /¢ {?_

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

1o satisfy the judgmeny, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: RID3BOX 203A
SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655

(see attached legal description)

Amount Due $50,146.16

Intcrest from 8/16/05 h
to sale date
{(pcr diem-$8.24)

Total $ __ Plus Costs as endorsed.

Clerk T hwe 2 T\Q \Jﬁii) .

Office of the Prothonotary
Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, PA

Dated: N Preth. & Clic Gf " CORTe

(eal My Com. Ex. 1ot hion. Jun 2064



DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece or parcel of fand situate in the Township of Briar Creck, County of
Columbia, and State of Pennsybvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Snow Flake Lane, at the northwest corner of
Lot Mo, 535;

THENCE along Snow Flake Lane South 75 degrees West 150 feet to the northeast corner of
Lot No. 53F;

THENCE along the casterly ling of Lot No. 531, South 5 degrees 30 minutes Fast 200 feet
1o & corner, the northeast corner of Lot No. 32 and the northwest corner of Lot No, 434,

THENCE afong Lot No. 434 North 75 degrees East 150 feet 16 the southwest comer of Lot
Mo, 335;

THENCE along the westerly Hine of Lot No. 535 Noeth 15 degroes 30 minutes Wost 200 fuet
10 the southerly line of Snew Flake Lane aforessid, the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 533 as shown on a draft of lots prepared December 17, 1971, by James .
Patton, R.S.

Being Parcel # 07-05C-025-00-00

THLETO SAHD PREMISES IS VESTED IN James A, Sarcka and Kathleen Ruth Saroka, his wife,
by Deed fiom James A. Saroka, Executor of Last Will and Testament of Anna E. Hewitt, deceased,

and James A. Saroka and Kathleen Ruth Saroks, his wife, dated 2-4-99, recorded 3-22-99 in Deed
Book 718, page 770,




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, 1L.L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadeclphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WM SPECIALTY MORTGAGE, LLC : COI}J&ﬁM&? f%fc:ou_nty -
Plaintiff : Court of Cygifinon Pleas R

. # G co o
: CIVIL DIVISIC &ﬁﬁ * f

KATHLEEN RUTH SAROKA : NO. 2005-CV-572

VS,

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
{Affdavit No. 1)

WM SPECTALTY MORTGAGE, L1.C, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, DANIEL
G. SCHMIEG, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the

following information concerning the real property located at RD 3 BOX 203A, SHICKSHINNY,
PA 18655.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

KATHLEEN R. SAROKA
A/K/A KATHLEEN RUTH SAROKA 430 SOUTH MAIN STREET
WAPWALLOPEN, PA 18660

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment;

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

\\

\\
b AN,
DANIEY. G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE

Date:8/15/05



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WM SPECIALTY MORTGAGE, LL.C : COLUMBIA County
Plaintiff Court of Common Pleas
Vs. CIVIL DIVISION
KATHLEEN R. SAROKA A/K/A NO. 2005-Cv-572

KATHLEEN RUTH SAROKA

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
WM SPECTALTY MORTGAGE, LLC, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, DANIEL
G. SCHMIEG, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the
following mformation concerning the real property located at RD.3 BOX 203A, SHICKSHINNY,
PA 18655

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
KATHLEEN R. SAROKA
A/K/A KATHLEEN RUTH SAROKA 430 SOUTH MAIN STREET
WAPWALLOPEN, PA 18660
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE



4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME

LASTKNOWN ADDRESS

NONE

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose

interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

TENANT/OCCUPANT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAX
INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
TPL CASUALTY UNIT
ESTATE RECOVERY PROGRAM

~ INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
FEDERATED INVESTORS TOWER

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHQUSE
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RD 3 BOX 203A
SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655

P.O. BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

6'" FLOOR, STRAWBERRY SQUARE
DEPT. 280601
HARRISBURG, PA 17128

P.O. BOX 8486
WILLOW OAK BUILDING
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8486

THIRTEENTH FLOOR, SUITE 1300
1001 LIBERTY AVENUE
HARRISBURG, PA 15222

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belicf. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

‘DATE: 8/15/05

Q) Ml oo

DAMEL G. SCHMIEG, ESOUIRE

Attorney for Plaintiff



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, 1..L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WM SPECIALTY MORTGAGE, LLC : COLUMBIA County
Plaintiff : Court of Common Pleas
VS, :
: CIVIL DIVISTION
KATHLEEN R. SAROKA A/K/A :
KATHLEEN RUTH SAROKA : NO. 2005-CV-572
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 1}

WM SPECIALTY MORTGAGE, LI.C, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, DANIEL
G. SCHMIEG, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the

following information concerning the real property located at RD 3 BOX 203A, SHICKSHINNY,
PA 18655,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAMI: LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascerlained, please so indicate)

KATHLEEN R. SAROKA
A/K/A KATHLEEN RUTH SAROKA 430 SOUTH MAIN STREET
WAPWALLOPEN, PA 18660

2. Name and address of Defendani(s) in the judgment:

NAMEFE, LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)
SAME AS ABOVE

I'verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. 1understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date:8/15/05



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIEF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WM SPECIALTY MORTGAGE, LLC : COLUMBIA County
Plaintiff Court of Common Pleas
VS, CIVIL DIVISION
KATHLEEN R. SAROKA A/K/A NO. 2005-CV-572

KATHLEEN RUTH SAROKA

Dcfendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULLE 3129.1
WM SPECIALTY MORTGAGE, LI.C, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, DANIEL
G. SCHMIEG, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the
following information concerning the real property located at RD 3 BOX 203A, SHICKSHINNY,
PA_18655.
I. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
KATHLEEN R. SAROKA
A/K/A KATHLEEN RUTH SAROKA 430 SOUTH MAIN STREET
WAPWALLOPEN, PA 18660
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment ereditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NONE



4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE

5. Name and address of cvery other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose

interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

TENANT/OCCUPANT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAX
INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
TPL CASUALTY UNIT
ESTATE RECOVERY PROGRAM

- INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
FEDERATED INVESTORS TOWER

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RD 3 BOX 203A
SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655

P.O. BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

6"" FLOOR, STRAWBERRY SQUARE
DEPT. 280601
HARRISBURG, PA 17128

P.O. BOX 8486
WILLOW OAK BUILDING
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8486

THIRTEENTH FLOOR, SUITE 1300
1001 LIBERTY AVENUE
HARRISBURG, PA 15222

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Scction 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATE: 8/15/08

Ed

Attorney for Plaintiff



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P. -

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification Ne. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WM SPECIALTY MORTGAGE, LL.C : COLUMBIA County
Plaintiff Court of Common Pleas
VS, CIVIL DIVISION
KATHLEEN R. SAROKA A/K/A NO. 2005-CV-572
KATHLEEN RUTH SAROKA :
Defendant(s)

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A
DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A
DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE
CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT
ONLY ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY . **

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

8/15/05
TO: KATHLEEN R. SAROKA A/K/A KATHLEEN RUTH SAROKA
430 SOUTH MAIN STREET
WAPWALLOPEN, PA 18660

Your house (real estate) at RD 3 BOX 203A, SHICKSHINNY, PA_18635, is scheduled to be sold at the

Sheriff's Sale on at in the Sheriff’s Office, Columhia County
Cnuﬂhmu&.ﬂ.ﬂ..&ﬂ.ﬂ,ﬂuﬂmhurg._l’_ﬂlﬂlﬁ_to enforce the court judgment of $30,146.16 obtained by WM
SPECIALTY MORTGAGE, LIC (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an

announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa R.C.P., Rule 3129.3,

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

I. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call:

(215) 563-7000,



2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition  asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. Youmay also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attomney to asserl your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have
of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how ta obtain an attorney. )

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY. AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS EVEN

1. 1f the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out
the price bid by calling (215) 563-7004.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
comparcd to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if
this has happened, you may call (814) 272-9350

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as
if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sherilf and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house, A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after the
sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the Sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his office.
This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. Youmay also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediate ly
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5" STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of
Cotumbia, and State of Penusylvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows, 10 wit;

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Snow Flake Lane, at the northwest corner of
Lot No. 335;

THENCE along Snow Flake Lane South 75 degress West 150 fect 1o the northesst cormer of
Lot No. 531

THENCE along the easterly Jine of Lot MNo. 531, South 5 degrees 30 minules East 200 fect
to & corner, the portheast corner of Lot No. 32 and the northwest comer of Lot No. 434;

THENCE along Lot No. 434 North 75 degrees East 150 (est to the southwest corner of Lot
Mo, 535;

THENCE along the wasterly line of Lot Na. 535 Netth 15 degrees 30 minutss West 200 feet
fo the southerly line of Snow Flake Lane sforesaid, the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 533 as shown on a draft of Jots prepared December 17, 1971, by James {1,
Patton, B.S.

Beidng Parce! # 07-05C-025-00-00

TILE TO SAI) PREMISES IS VESTED IN James A. Sarcka and Kathleen Ruth Saroka, his wife,
by Deed from James A. Saroka, Executor of Last Will and Testament of Anna E. Hewitt, deceased,

and James A. Saroka and Kathleen Ruth Saroka, his wife, dated 2-4-99, recorded 3-22-99 in Doed
Book 718, page 770




Any deputy sherifl levying upon or atiaching any

WAIVER OF WATCIIMAN -

property under within writ may 1

eave same without a watchman, in cusiody of whoever

fvin

g such person of such levy or attzchment, without

is found in possession. after noti

liability o the part of such deputy or the sherifT to any plaintiff herein for any loss,

_.(SEAL)

(Auorney Tor Plaintifiis)

property before s\h\eri {"s sale thercef.

WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Nowv.

destruction or removal of any such

the Sherifl is

200,

»

hereby released from all ifability to protect the property described in the within named

exccution hy insurance, which insurance is hereby waived,

{SEAL)

Ferman s Fme T AL 140,

Sa

AN

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
Sheriff
COLUMBIA County, Pa.
Sir: — There will be placed in
your hands

for service a Writ of EXECUTION (REAL.ESTATE).. ., styled as

follows: WM SPECIALTY MORTGAGE, LLC vs KATHLEENR.
SAROKA A/K/A KATHLEEN RUTH.SAROKA and

The defendant will be found at 430.30UTH MAIN. STREET,
WAPWALILOPEN, PA _18660

(\\m

Attorney for Plaintilf

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found,
what foods and chattels shall/ be scized and be levied upon. If real estate,
attach five double spaced typed writlen copies of description as it shall
appear on the new deed together with Street and Number of the premises.

Please do not furnish us with the old decd or mortgage,

See attached legal description...___..



DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece or pareel of fand situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of
Columbis, and Swute of Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows. to wit;

BEGINNING at a paint on the southerly side of Snow Flake Lang, at the northwest corner of
Lot No_ 535;

THENCE along Snow Flake Lane Sauth 75 degrees West [30 feet to the northeast corner of
Lot No. 531

THENCE along the casterly line of Lot No. 531, South i 5 degrees 30 minutes East 200 foot
10 a comner, the northeast cortier of Lot No. 32 and the gorthwest corner of Lot No, 434;

THENCE along Lot No. 434 North 75 degrees East 150 feet to the southwest corner of Lot
No. 335;

THENCE along the westerly fine of Lot No. 535 Notth |5 degrees 30 minutes Wese 200 feet
te the southerly line of Snow Flake Lane aforesaid, the place of beginning,

BEING Lot No, §33 as shown on a draft of lots prepared December {7, 1971, by James 1.
Patton, R.S.

Being Parcel # 07-050-025-00-060

IITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN James A. Saroks and Kathleen Ruth Saroka, his wifc,
by Deed from James A. Sarcka, Execuitor of Last Wil and Testament of Anna E. Howitl, deceased,
and lamas A, Saroka and Kathleen Ruth Sarcka, his wile, dated 2-3-99, rocarded 3-22-9% in Deed
Boak 718, page 770.



RESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece or parce! of fand situate in the Township of Briszr Creek, County of
Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the souther] v side of Suow Flake Lane, st the northwest corper of
Lot No. 535,

THENCE along Snow Flake Lane South 75 degrees West |50 feet to the northeast corner of
Lot No. 331;

THENCE along the easterfy line of Lot No. 531, South 5 degrees 30 micutes East 200 el
to a corner, the northeast corner of Lot No. 32 and the northwest corner of {.ot No. 434;

THENCE along Lot No. 434 North 75 degrees East 158 feat to the southwest comner of Lot
No. 335:

THENCE along the westerly line of Lot No. 535 Notth |5 degroes 30 minutes West 200 foet
to the southerly line of Snow Flake Lane aforesaid, the phace of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 533 as shown on a draft of Juts prepared December 17, 1971, by James H.
Parton, R.S.

Being Parcel # 07-05C-025-00-60

TITLETO SA 1) PREMISES IS VESTED IN James A. Saroka and Kathieen Ruth Saroka, his wife,
by Deed from James A. Saroks, Executor of Last Will and Testament of Anna E. Hewilt, deceased,
and fames A, Sarckae and Kathleen Ruth Saroka, his wift, dated 2-4-99, recorded 3-22-99 in Deed
HBook 718, page 770.




GIAL DOCUMENT: T
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMI

EGLLP COMMERCE BANK 3180/360 CHECEK NO

ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT PHILADELPHIA, PA 15148 a9
ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400 4458
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814 )
aa RS
DATE AMOUNT
. i 0B/15/2005 rekxkkn] 350,00
Pay  ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND 00/100 DOLLARS B oid afer 180 daye
Yo The Sheriff of mowcﬂ&._w..m. County

Order 35 W Main Street |
Bloomsburg, PR 17815

wLLSBA 2w 1:03E001A0813E L508RE B



